(h) Shared service organizations; 

(i) Utilities and local boards; and, 

(j) Any other Ontario Public Sector and Broader Public Sector agencies, boards or commissions or similar 
entities not mentioned here. 

1.7 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of May 31, 2022 one thousand, one hundred and eighty-one (1181) Customers were using one (1) or more 
OECM agreements: 

(a) Twenty-four (24) Colleges; 

(b) Seventy-two (72) School Boards; 

(c) Twenty (20) Universities; and, 

(d) One thousand and sixty-five (1065) other (non-educational) Customers. 

The above Customers represent a cumulative spend of more than three (3) billion dollars over the last twelve 
(12) years.  

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

http://www.oecm.ca/